(17.9) (17.9)

6.6 6.6
118.6 118.6

29.4 29.4
17.8 17.8

386.1 733.1

210.2 210.2
491.1 491.1

88.1 88.1
789.4 789.4

4,171.1$   4,518.1$

   SPIRE MISSOURI, INC.
   Financial Statements

Accounts receivable
Less: Allowance for doubtful accounts

Total Deferred Charges and Other Assets
Total Assets

Less: Accumulated depreciation and amortization
Net Utility Plant

Other Property and Investments
Current Assets:
Cash and cash equivalents

(Dollars in millions)

Total Current Assets
Deferred Charges and Other Assets:

Goodwill
Regulatory assets
Other

Inventories
Regulatory assets
Prepayments

Delayed customer billings

Utility Plant

Exhibit 2
Page 2 of 5

(Pursuant to 20 CSR 4240-10.125(1)(E) of the Filing and Reporting Requirements of the Commission) as
of December 31, 2019.

(a) Balance Sheets at December 31, 2019, Actual and Pro Forma (Pro Forma gives effect to the
issuance of $750,000,000 First Mortgage Bonds, the maturity of $305,000,000 of long-term
debt and the retirement of $100,000,000 of short-term debt.

CAPITALIZATION AND LIABILITIES
Capitalization: Actual Pro Forma

765.1$   765.1$

Retained earnings 613.3  585.3

Accumulated other comprehensive loss (2.3)  (2.3)

Total Shareholder's Equity 1,376.1   1,348.1

Long-term debt (less current portion)
First Mortgage Bonds:

Series 3.0% due March 15, 2023 55.0  —

Series 3.4% due August 15, 2023 250.0  —

Series 3.4% due March 15, 2028 45.0  45.0

Series 7.9% due September 15, 2030 30.0  30.0

Series A 3.68% due September 15, 2032 50.0  50.0

Series 6% due May 1, 2034 100.0  100.0

Series 4.625% due August 15, 2043 100.0  100.0

Series B 4.23% due September 15, 2047 70.0  70.0

Series C 4.38% due September 15, 2057 50.0  50.0

Series 2.84% due November 15, 2029 275.0  275.0

Series 7.0% due June 1, 2029 25.0  25.0

Series 6.15% due June 1, 2036 55.0  55.0

Unamortized discounts / Issuance Costs (6.4)  (6.4)

Pro Forma 4.5% Series 750.0
Total Capitalization 2,474.7   2,891.7

Current Liabilities:
Current portion of long-term debt —  —

Notes payable 288.1  188.1
Accounts payable 87.5  87.5
Interst accrued 11.1  45.1
Taxes accrued 14.6  10.6
Regulatory liabilities 42.4  42.4

Other 113.9  113.9

Total Current Liabilities 557.6  487.6

Deferred Credits and Other Liabilities:
Deferred income taxes 376.2  376.2

Pension and postretirement benefit costs 189.3  189.3

Asset retirement obligations 175.3  175.3

Regulatory liabilities 345.5  345.5

Other 52.5  52.5

Total Deferred Credits and Other Liabilities 1,138.8   1,138.8

Total Capitalization and Liabilities 4,171.1$   4,518.1$

SPIRE MISSOURI, INC.
   Financial Statements

Paid-in capital and common stock

(Dollars in millions)

Exhibit 2
Page 3 of 5

(Pursuant to 20 CSR 4240-10.125(1)(E) of the Filing and Reporting Requirements of the Commission) as
of December 31, 2019.

(a) Statement of income for the twelve months ended December 31, 2019, Actual and
Pro Forma (Pro Forma gives effect to the issuance of $750,000,000 First Mortgage
Bonds, the maturity of $305,000,000 of long-term debt and the retirement of
$100,000,000 of short-term debt.

Actual Pro Forma
Operating Revenues:

Utility 1,252.6$   1,252.6$
Total Operating Revenues 1,252.6 1,252.6

Operating Expenses:
Utility

Natural and propane gas 592.2 592.2
Operation and maintenance 270.5 270.5
Depreciation and amortization 113.2 113.2
Taxes, other than income taxes 106.2 106.2

Total Operating Expenses 1,082.1 1,082.1
Operating Income 170.5 170.5
Other Income, Net 4.4 4.4
Interest Charges:

Interest on long-term debt 38.9 70.9
Other interest charges 11.5 11.5

Interest Expense, Net 50.4 82.4
Income Before Income Taxes 124.5 92.5
Income Tax Expense 12.7 8.7
Net Income 111.8$   83.8$

   SPIRE MISSOURI, INC.
   Financial Statements

(Dollars in millions)

Exhibit 2
Page 4 of 5

(Pursuant to 20 CSR 4240-10.125(1)(E) of the Filing and Reporting Requirements of the Commission) as
of December 31, 2019.

Pro Formal Journal Entries Relating to Pro forma financial statements as of and for the year ended
December 31, 2019

Debit Credit

(1) Cash 750
Long-Term debt 750

To record sale and issuance of
$750 million of First Mortgage Bonds

(2) Long-term debt 305
Cash 305

To record the maturity and redemption
of long-term debt, currently due, callable
or maturing during the three-year term of
this proposed application

(3) Interest on Long-term debt 34
Interest accrued 34

To record interest for the twelve months
ended December 31, 2019 on $750 million
First Mortgage Bond

(4) Notes payable 100
Cash 100

To record $100 million repayment of notes
payable

   SPIRE MISSOURI, INC.
   Financial Statements